

City of Franklin Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, October 17, 2023, 6:00 PM City Hall – 300 Iberia St., Franklin, LA

1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

- 2. INVOCATION: Mayor Eugene Foulcard
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Councilman Lester Levine

AGENDA

4. ROLL CALL

5. GUESTS

- A. Theresa Boykin, Mrs. Pelican State Plus, Lydia Cancer Association
- B. Ella Hamilton to discuss re-writing the City Code on missed meetings.

6. PUBLIC COMMENT (for items on the agenda)

7. MINUTES

- A. September 19, 2023 Public Hearing
- B. September 19, 2023 Regular Meeting
- C. October 9, 2023 Special Meeting

8. MAYOR'S EXECUTIVE REPORT

9. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

A. Financial Statement for the month of August 2023

10. ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

A. Ordinance No. 3445 – An ordinance of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Franklin, Louisiana to amend Section 82-6 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Franklin.

11. RESOLUTIONS

A. A resolution granting all establishments selling beverages of low and high alcoholic content at retail and wholesale permission to renew their City of Franklin Liquor License for the year 2024.

12. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Alcoholic Beverage License Application for Hospital Service District No. 1 of the Parish of St. Mary d/b/a Bayou Bend Health System
- B. Alcoholic Beverage License Application for Family Dollar Stores of Louisiana, LLC d/b/a Family Dollar #21857

13. ANNOUNCEMENTS

- A. Harvest Moon Festival, Downtown Franklin, October 28, 2023
- B. Franklin City-Wide Clean-Up, November 11, 8 am 9:30 am
- C. Bayou to Main Marketplace, Downtown Franklin, November 4, and December 2, 2023, 9 am 2 pm

14. ADJOURNMENT.

Accommodations will be made in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act for those in need of special assistance and for non-English speaking individuals provided a three-day notice is received by the City of Franklin by contacting Karen LeBlanc, City Clerk at (337) 828-6310 or <u>kleblanc@franklin-la.com</u>.